L o !{}{{A" »@5{}. J svr s

< "i,{i‘;..-':
z@éjﬁ 5

M; A
it

November 1, 1939,

The Council met ae a Court of Revision on the above date, present the
Reeve and Counecillors Irvine, Stevenson, Spalding and Griffiths, The Assessor
Mr. Ce. L. Thring also attended.

The following appeals were received end the following changes
authorized.

Appeal No. 1. Assessment No. 757 8B; end W of NEL 1-5-2% Assessment $4800.00
reduced to $4000.00

" " 7, Assessment No. 87 Part Nl l-4-1¥ Assessment $400,00 reduced to
. . $350,00
" * 5. Assessment No. 1117 Part SWi 6-5-2W Assesmment $2020,00 reduced

- - to $710.00, Land $10,00 Building $700.00

Assessment No. 11174 Part SW 6~5-2W added Lerd $10.00 Building
$1800.00 totel $1810.00
Asesessment No. 1491 Part Sec. 29-6-2% Assessment $650.00 reduced
o $550.00, reduction Building $100,00
Assessment No. 1448 Lot 11 Block 5 Plan 916 Assessment $1050
reduced to $800.00, Building reduced $250.00
Assesament No. 1424 Lot 7 Block 3 Plan 916 Assessment $680.00
reduced to $550.00, Buildings reduced $150.,00

- Assessment No. 1403 SW 33-6-2W Assessment 156 Acres $3100,00
reguced to $2880,00, 12 acres taken off.
L. 0. Davidson Pt. 29~6-2W Assessment §950.00
Lots 21 and 22 Block 4,J. B. Wiebe new Assessment Land §$80,00
building $400.00 total $480.00
No. 1177 Assessed C. K. Gerbrandt Lots 11 and 12 Block 4, Land
$50.00 Buildings $500,00 total $550.00
No. 11774, Agnes Rempel Lot 13 Bloek 4, Land $30.,00 Buildings
$ 350.00 total $380.00

The following appesls were considered and no change authorized.

Appeal No. 3, Assessment No., 796 S;Jd of Nf 14-5-2F Assessment $1600,00
Appeal No. 3, b * 801 Southerly part 15-5-2F Assessment $3200,00

" v o4, " " 800 Northerly part 15~-5-2E " $3200.00

L] " " 799 Part 15-5-2E " $3200.00

n " g " " 630 NE l4-5-1W " $3200,00

" LI " " 1307 SE 20-6-1% " $1900.00

. . 8 -: " 705 SH 23-6-1W 1 - $3200.00

8 " " 686 Ni of NE 13-6-1W " $1600.00

8 " " 689 NW 14-6-1W " $3200.00

n "9 " " 1146 Wk 15~5-2W n $3800.00

- .~ 9 " " 1075 All Section B4-4-29 " $7100,00

9 a " 1077 SW 35-4-2W " $1800.00

" * 10 " " 875 SW 1l-6-ly " $3200.00

" " 1b " " 1080 SW 36-4-2W n $2400.00

* * a2 " " 1030 NE 10-4-1E " $3200,00
" " 14 n ® 1227 Part SE 6-5-1 " $300.00

H 1713 n " 820 Lot 436 " $3300.00

" " 185 " " 622 SE 24-6=1E " $1900.00

" " 16 " " 798 Nj of NE 14-5-2E " $1600.00
" "7 " " 1430 Lots 6 and 7 Block 4 " $260.00

3
il

Moved by Councillor Irvine,
Seconded by Councillor Griffiths,
Thet the chenges as listed and epproved

be made in the Assessment Roll and same be adopted as the Roll for the year 1940,

Moved by Councillor Stevenson, Carried.

Seconded by Councillor Speliding,

That acreage effected by widening the

St. Mary's Highway be adjusted in the Assessment Roll in compliance with that
marked on map, Section 3, Parish of Ste. Agathe., River Lots 338 - 528 inclusive.
Caz‘ried.

v
N ‘ —_——
Z}ﬁ’/%m Sec. Tregs

The meeting then adjourned.




